Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2018

168,917
171,673
340,590

April
2017

147,993
147,993
295,986

4,721,212 4,474,254
5,703,835 5,878,101
10,425,047 10,352,355

51,598
29,772
81,370

45,668
47,706
93,374

4,772,810 4,519,922
5,733,607 5,925,807
10,506,417 10,445,729

3,500
1,958
2,463

372
8,293

3,080
1,937
2,242

309
7,568

Calendar Year to Date

% Change

14.14%
16.00%
15.07%

5.52%
-2.96%
0.70%

12.99%
-37.59%
-12.86%

5.59%
-3.24%
0.58%

13.64%
1.08%
9.86%

20.39%
9.58%

2018

2017 % Change

589,042 543,631 8.35%
588,915 545,578 7.94%
1,177,957 1,089,209 8.15%

19,161,193 18,816,964 1.83%
24,078,954 23,706,897 1.57%
43,240,147 42,523,861 1.68%

154,123 190,369 -19.04%
219,450 208,428 5.29%
373,573 398,797 -6.33%

19,315,316 19,007,333 1.62%
24,298,404 23,915,325 1.60%
43,613,720 42,922,658 1.61%

13,202 11,654 13.28%
7,455 7,715 -3.37%
8,568 8,102 5.75%
1,757 1,885 -6.79%

30,982 29,356 5.54%

2018

Fiscal Year to Date
2017

1,553,704 1,477,201
1,543,192 1,473,611
3,096,896 2,950,812

49,121,149 50,587,066
63,267,110 63,158,537
112,388,259 113,745,603

425,682 567,407
560,716 527,234
986,398 1,094,641

49,546,831 51,154,473
63,827,826 63,685,771
113,374,657 114,840,244

34,359 30,352
18,822 20,874
23,222 21,210

5,061 4,390
81,464 76,826

% Change

5.18%
4.72%
4.95%

-2.90%
0.17%
-1.19%

-24.98%
6.35%
-9.89%

-3.14%
0.22%
-1.28%

13.20%
-9.83%
9.49%
15.28%
6.04%




