## RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	April			Calendar Year to Date			Fiscal Year to Date			
	2018	2017	% Change	2018	2017	% Change	2018	2017	% Change	
Passengers										
Enplaned	168,917	147,993	14.14%	589,042	543,631	8.35%	1,553,704	1,477,201	5.18%	
Deplaned	<u>171,673</u>	<u>147,993</u>	16.00%	<u>588,915</u>	<u>545,578</u>	7.94%	<u>1,543,192</u>	<u>1,473,611</u>	4.72%	
Total	340,590	295,986	15.07%	1,177,957	1,089,209	8.15%	3,096,896	2,950,812	4.95%	
					_					
Freight (in pounds)										
Enplaned	4,721,212	4,474,254	5.52%	19,161,193	18,816,964	1.83%	49,121,149	50,587,066	-2.90%	
Deplaned	<u>5,703,835</u>	<u>5,878,101</u>	-2.96%	<u>24,078,954</u>	<u>23,706,897</u>	1.57%	<u>63,267,110</u>	<u>63,158,537</u>	0.17%	
Total	10,425,047	10,352,355	0.70%	43,240,147	42,523,861	1.68%	112,388,259	113,745,603	-1.19%	
B.A 11										
Mail (in pounds)	54 500	45.000	40.000/	454.400	100.000	40.040/	405.000	507.407	0.4.000/	
Enplaned	51,598	45,668	12.99%	154,123	190,369	-19.04%	425,682	567,407	-24.98%	
Deplaned	<u>29,772</u>	<u>47,706</u>	-37.59%	<u>219,450</u>	<u>208,428</u>	5.29%	<u>560,716</u>	<u>527,234</u>	6.35%	
Total	81,370	93,374	-12.86%	373,573	398,797	-6.33%	986,398	1,094,641	-9.89%	
Total Cargo (in pounds)					<u> </u>					
Enplaned	4,772,810	4,519,922	5.59%	19,315,316	19,007,333	1.62%	49,546,831	51,154,473	-3.14%	
Deplaned	5,733,607	5,925,807	-3.24%	24,298,404	23,915,325	1.60%	63,827,826	63,685,771	0.22%	
Total	10,506,417	10,445,729	0.58%	43,613,720	42,922,658	1.61%	113,374,657	114,840,244	-1.28%	
Aircraft Operations										
Air Carrier	3,500	3,080	13.64%	13,202	11,654	13.28%	34,359	30,352	13.20%	
Air Taxi	1,958	1,937	1.08%	7,455	7,715	-3.37%	18,822	20,874	-9.83%	
General Aviation	2,463	2,242	9.86%	8,568	8,102	5.75%	23,222	21,210	9.49%	
Military	<u>372</u>	<u>309</u>	20.39%	<u>1,757</u>	<u>1,885</u>	-6.79%	<u>5,061</u>	<u>4,390</u>	15.28%	
Total	8,293	7,568	9.58%	30,982	29,356	5.54%	81,464	76,826	6.04%	